



95 Chanter's Hill, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8DG

Tel/Fax: (01271) 379622 - Mobile: (07971) 924074

email: info@parts4boilers.net - web: www.parts4boilers.net

Facebook: www.facebook.com/parts4boilers - Twitter: [@parts4boilers](https://twitter.com/parts4boilers)

Independent Trade Suppliers of Heating Spares, Controls & Accessories

MANUFACTURERS PARTS LIST

KESTON

Part Number	Description
355035	PUMP KIT KESTON C25
355052	C25 LPG GAS VALVE SET & SEALED
355053	C45 LPG GAS VALVE SET & SEALED
355054	C55 LPG GAS VALVE SET & SEALED
B04100330	HEAT EXCHANGER FIXING ROD
B04100360	BLOWER PLATE
B04100380	A6 WASHER - plain
B04100390	M6 NUT - hexagon
B04100400	M4x10 SCREW - cross recessed pan head
B04100420	M5 NUT -hexagon
B04100430	A5 WASHER - plain
B04100470	42mm GROMMET
B04100490	22mm GROMMET
B04100491	28mm GROMMET (FROM SN 2200)
B04100580	TEST POINT LABEL
B04100770	M4x10 SCREW - slotted countersunk head
B04100801	M4x8 SCREW cross recessed pan-s/s
B04100820	M6x16 SCREW hexagon socket head cap
B04100830	M3x8 SCREW cross recessed pan head
B04100840	M4x16 SCREW cross recessed pan head
B04100960	M3x5 Screw
B04114001	AIR FILTER TRAY- large (FROM SN 2040)
B04116000	ELEC.MAIN WIRE RETAINER-ReplacsB34400120
B04118000	GAS TAP - 15mm
B04130000	EXHAUST TERMINAL
B04200241	GASKET (burner manifold to ht/ex)
B04200341	CONDENSATE TRAP HOSE - SHORT
B04200491	COMBUSTION TEST PLUG

B04200530	CIRCLIP
B04212001	Sight glass
B04216000	DRAIN VALVE
B04217000	WATER RETURN THERMOSTAT
B04219000	Flue overheat thermostat
B04220003	3/8 inch Auto air vent
B04221000	WATER FLOW OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT
B04222000	FLOW HIGH LIMIT THERMOSTAT
B04223000	LOW WATER PRESSURE SWITCH
B04224000	FLUE TEE & REDUCER ASSEMBLY
B04228000	PRESSURE TEST FITTING (brass)
B04228001	Flue Press.Test Fitting-ReplaceB04218000
B04237000	EXHAUST FLUE PIPE ASS.-ReplacesB04218000
B04238001	Cond. Clamp-ReplacesB04200570&B04238000
B04239001	Exhaust Flue Tube Clamp-ReplacesB0423900
B04300160	M4x40 SCREW hexagonal head
B04300180	RUBBER PLUG
B04300190	AIR-GAS MANIFOLD PLUG
B04300280	M4x12 SCREW hex. head ReplacesB04300281
B04300300	M24x2 NUT
B04300390	M3x12 SCREW cross recessed pan head
B04300400	M3x20 SCREW cross recessed pan head
B04303000	CAPACITOR
B04304000	BLOWER RUBBER ISOLATOR
B04305001	K50 & K60 AIR-GAS FLEXIBLE TUBE
B04307020	CONNECTOR BLOCK (gas valve)
B04311000	Low Gas Press. Switch-Replaces B04309000
B04313000	K50/K60/K80 (REGULATOR) GAS VALVE
B04400060	M3x16 SCREW cross recessed pan head
B04400110	Screw M2.5x12
B04402001	MAIN SUPPRESSOR FILTER (FROM SN 1576)
B04406000	ON/OFF SWITCH
B04407000	GREEN LAMP (supplied without neon)
B04411000	IGNITION CABLE - PACTROL (TO SN 2356)
B04412000	NEON BULB
B04427000	IGN.CONT.BOX-RAM(SN2357)ReplacsB04401001
B05211000	Cylindrical Burner (Old Style/LPG)
B05235000	K50 BURNER KIT (Replaces B05231000)
B05300130	K50 AIR ORIFICE - NG G20
B05300131	K50 AIR ORIFICE - LPG G31
B06211000	Cylindrical Burner (LPG G31)
B06234000	K60 BURNER KIT (Replaces B06231000)
B06300130	K60 AIR ORIFICE - NG G20
B06300131	K60 AIR ORIFICE - LPG G31
B06300170	K60 GAS ORIFICE - NG G20
B06300171	K60 GAS ORIFICE - LPG G31
B08211000	Cylindrical Burner (LPG G31)
B08300130	K80 AIR ORIFICE - NG G20
B08300131	KS301175661FICE - LPG G31
B08300170	K80 GAS ORIFICE - NG G20

B08300171	K80 GAS ORIFICE - LPG G31
B08305001	K80 AIR-GAS FLEXIBLE TUBE
B13300010	K130 AIR ORIFICE - NG G20
B13411000	TERMINAL BLOCK BASE ASSEMBLY - Pump Term
B13412000	TERMINAL BLOCK BASE ASSEMBLY - Main Term
B17100032	SPRING CLAMP
B17100080	50 mm elbow
B17100183	CONTROLS PLATE
B17100300	SPRING CLAMP
B17100320	M3 NUT hexagon
B17112000	AIR FILTER - large (FROM SN 2040)
B17113000	GAS TAP - 22mm
B17116002	EXHAUST TERMINAL (Replaces B17116000)
B17116004	Air Flue Black Terminal
B17200050	GASKET (blower)
B17200052	GASKET (air-gas flexible tube)
B17211000	K170 BURNER KIT
B17300011	K170 AIR ORIFICE - LPG G31
B17300030	K170 GAS ORIFICE - NG G20
B17300031	K170 GAS ORIFICE - LPG G31
B17300041	GASKET (gas orifice)
B17300051	AIR-GAS MANIFOLD PLUG
B17300060	GASKET (gas valve outlet)
B17300080	GAS INLET GASKET
B17301161	M6x30 Screw
B17305002	Air/Gas flexible tube-K260/340
B26300080	Gas Orifice
B34009000	Dowel (Screw + sheath)
B34100570	110 Grommet
B34100650	M6x10 Screw
B34100700	Oval Grommet
B34100740	FLOW Label
B34100890	Panel Plug
B34100910	35 Oval Gasket
B34201001	Condense Trap (5 Connections)
B34209000	Conicle Burner
B34214000	1.25 inch (F-F) Check Valve
B34300100	Long Air Inlet Flex Connector
B34400011	Air Pressure Switch
B34400020	Harness
B34400140	Pressure Gauge (Long Capillary)
B34400160	ON/OFF SWITCH
B34400170	RED LOCKOUT LAMP
B34400180	GREEN RUN LAMP
B34400200	Nut M4
B34400270	M2.5x5 Screw
C08000010	Nut M8
C08000020	Washer A8
C08000030	Split Washer N8
C08000080	22mm Isolating Valve

C08000090	Flexible Water Hose
C08000181	3/8inch(F-F) Elbow
C08008000	8 Litre Expansion Vessel
C08100030	Cabinet Gasket
C08100040	Panel Gasket
C08100050	Air/Flue Spigot Gasket
C08100330	Screw M5x10 (CASING)
C08100390	Plastic Plug - Replaces B04100750
C08104000	CABINET COVER KIT -C25-
C08105000	Installation Pack
C08106000	Flue Exhaust Spigot Assy (inc. gasket)
C08200060	Ignitor Gasket
C08200070	Burner Gasket
C08200080	Condensate Hose 310mm ORDER C08200080
C08200360	Nut M6
C08200381	Right Gasket (HE) - Replaces C08200380
C08200401	(Heat Exchanger) Left Gasket
C08200580	Condensate trap O-ring gasket.
C08200600	Gasket (TRAP)
C08200720	Heat exchanger Insulation
C08205000	Union
C08207000	Flow Overheat Thermostat
C08208000	(Flow/Return) Thermistor
C08210000	Pump Valve
C08230000	Flue Overheat Thermost
C08237000	Return Pipe Assly (inlet to pump)
C08238000	Return Pipe Aslly (pump to heat ex.)
C08239000	CondensateTrap Ass.Kit-ReplacesC08214000
C08240000	Left Cover&Gasket(HE)-Replaces C08200250
C08241000	Rt. Cover&Gasket(HE)-Replaces C08200260
C08247000	Burner Kit NG/LPG KC25-ReplacesC08232000
C08251000	Exhaust Tube
C08300010	Fan Gasket
C08300030	Mixer Gasket
C08300040	O Ring Gasket
C08300110	Screw M5x16 (FAN)
C08300120	Washer A4
C08300171	Silencer
C08300250	Mixer-Gas Valve Tube 180LG
C08301001	Fan
C08303000	Air-Gas Mixer
C08304000	Gas Union
C08315000	Inferior Gas Pipe
C08318000	Regulator Gas Valve(NG)-ReplcesC08302001
C08319000	C25LPG Gas Valve Kit -Replaces C08302001
C08400030	Split Washer N4
C08400040	FASCIA Nut
C08400060	FASCIA Knob
C08400071	Screw M4x50
C08400130	FASCIA Washer

C08400140	Facia panel (With Gauge Hole)
C08400141	Fascia Panel (Without Gauge Hole)
C08400280	M3x6 Screw
C08400290	L2.5x18 Screw
C08402000	Fascia PCB
C08403006	Fan Control PCB
C08404003	Ignition PCB (DBI)
C08405000	Gauge
C08406000	Transformer
C08409000	Terminal block
C08421000	Thermal Fuse
C08422001	Igniter Lead
C08423000	Harness (COMPLETE) - Replaces C08407001
C08430000	Pressure gauge kit (inc.facia)
C10C005000	C36 Combi CH Flow Valve
C10C006000	C36 Combi CH Return Valve
C10C007000	Gas Cock
C10C009000	Outside Temperature Sensor
C10C015000	Gas Valve Kit (NG) - Replaces C10C303000
C10C016000	C36LPG Gas Valve Kit-Replaces C10C303000
C10C017000	C36 NG TO C36 LPG CONVERSION GAS KIT
C10C018000	C36 Combi LPG Convsn Kit to C36 Combi NG
C10C100030	Cabinet Gasket
C10C100040	Panel Gasket
C10C100070	Illustrated Wiring Diagram
C10C100110	Spacer
C10C100120	Support Axle
C10C100140	GROMMET
C10C100150	WB1 Insulation
C10C100160	WB2 Insulation
C10C103000	Electric Main Wire Retainer
C10C104000	SEE C10C114000
C10C105000	Front Fascia Panel Bracket
C10C111001	LPG Cabinet Frame Assy
C10C112000	NG Cabinet Cover Assy Kit C36 NG
C10C112001	LPG Cabinet Cover Assy
C10C113000	Flue Spigot Kit (Replaces C10C100010)
C10C116000	Bracket
C10C116001	Bracket
C10C200010	GASKET 1 INCH - REPLACES Q10S200010
C10C200110	10HB Clamp
C10C200120	10HB O-Ring Gasket
C10C2001210	Fixing Nut
C10C200130	6 HB Plug
C10C2001370	O-ring diameter 10x2.5
C10C200180	3/4 inch Gasket
C10C200210	C36 Combi HB-18 Nipple Clamp
C10C200220	C36 Combi HB-18 Nipple O-ring Gasket
C10C200230	Gasket 1/2inch
C10C200390	Elbow

C10C200400	Gasket
C10C200430	6HBO RingGasket
C10C200440	6HB Clamp
C10C200450	Burner Gasket
C10C200460	10 HB Plug
C10C200470	Nipple HB18-0.5 F
C10C200520	Gasket - Replaces C10C200520A
C10C200560	Nipple - 10 HB
C10C200700	Nipple
C10C200780	1inch Union Nut
C10C200790	Union Nipple
C10C200810	1/2 Filter Washer
C10C200820	Flexible Sleeve (Bottom)
C10C200830	Exhaust Tube Clamp
C10C200890	Flexible Sleeve (Top)
C10C202000	Heat Exchanger Insulation
C10C208000	Pump Hydroblock - 59906543
C10C211000	Flue Thermistor
C10C216000	DHW Thermistor
C10C217000	Water Pressure Sensor Kit
C10C217001	PRESSURE SENSOR
C10C218000	Expansion Vessel Flexible Hose
C10C223000	Flow/Return Thermistor
C10C233000	CWS Flow Sensor
C10C237000	DHW Plate Heat Exchanger Kit
C10C241000	Safety Valve Kit
C10C246000	Heat Exchanger Assembly
C10C247000	Flue Exhaust Pipe ASSEMBLY
C10C248000	Burner Kit NG/LPG C36
C10C249000	Condensate trap kit
C10C250000	Pump Hydrobloc Assembly
C10C251000	3/8 inch Auto Air Vent Kit
C10C252001	ignitor Kit - Replaces C10C252000
C10C254000	Valve Cover
C10C255000	Pump Hydroblock Diverter Motor-59200046
C10C257000	Condensate plug Incl O Ring
C10C261000	DHW Pipe Kit(prefomed)
C10C262000	CWS Pipe Kit (prefomed)
C10C263000	DHW Return Pipe Kit (prefomed)
C10C264000	Safety valve Pipe Kit (prefomed)
C10C265000	Return Pipe 1 Kit (prefomed)
C10C266000	Return Pipe 2 Kit (prefomed)
C10C267000	Flow Pipe Kit (prefomed)
C10C269000	55. Gas Pipe KIT
C10C304000	Gas Pipe Assembly
C10C400110	Screw
C10C402000	Ignitor Cable
C10C403000	Harness
C10C412000	Front Fascia Display
C10C414000	Control Block Kit - Replaces C10C401000

C10C415000	Control Panel Kit - Replaces C10C404000
C10C416000	Terminal Block
C10C420000	C36 ResistorCapAdaptr-ReplacesC10C418000
C10C425000	Wiring looms for Water Pressure Sensor
C10C446000	Flow Sensor Capacitor replaces C10C43000
C12001000	Air inlet spigot Kit
C12002000	Flue spigot Kit
C12003000	Wall Bracket KIT
C12005000	Cabinet Cover KIT Q37
C12006000	Ignitor Kit
C12007000	Burner Kit NG/LPG Q37
C12008000	Q37 Heat Exchanger Assy
C12009000	Flue Exhaust Connection Kit
C12010000	Flow Pipe KIT
C12011000	Return Pipe 1 (Upstream) KIT
C12012000	Return Pipe 2 (Downstream) KIT
C12013000	Condensate Trap Kit
C12014000	Gas Pipe KIT
C12015000	Q37 Gas Valve/Air-Gas Mixer Kit
C12016000	Q37P Gas Valve /Air-Gas Mixer KIT
C12017000	Control Block Kit
C12018000	Control Panel Kit
C12019000	Terminal Block KIT
C12020000	Q37 NG TO LPG CONVERSION KIT
C12100010	Cabinet Gasket
C12100040	Control Panel Gasket
C12100060	Flue Spigot Gasket
C12100080	Pump Clamp Bracket
C12100090	Pump Bracket Gasket
C12100110	Air Spigot Gasket
C12200010	Burner Gasket
C12200050	Condensate Hose 410mm
C12200220	Stop End Cover
C12205000	Flow/Return Thermistor
C12213000	28mm Stop End
C12300010	Fan Gasket
C12301001	FAN KIT
C12401000	Ignitor Cable
C12402000	Harness
C13001000	C40 LPG Gas Valve Kit
C13002000	C40 to C40P Conversion kit
C13003000	C40P to C40 Conversion kit
C13100010	C40 Data Badge
C13100060	C40P GC/SN Label
C13300020	C40P Gas Injector
C13404000	Control Block Kit Pre-Set C40P
C17006000	Wall Bracket Kit - Replaces C17001000
C17015000	Gas Valve Kit (NG) - Replaces C17302000
C17016000	C55 LPG Gas Valve Kit
C17100010	C55 Data Badge

C17100030	Cabinet Gasket
C17100040	Panel Gasket
C17100321	Flue Nipple (Replaces C17100320)
C17100330	Gasket
C17100350	M8 x 16 SR ISO 4762 Screw
C17100440	C55 GC/SN Label
C17100450	C55P GC/SN Label
C17109000	Cabinet Cover Kit C55 C55P C40 C40P C45
C17110000	Air Inlet Spigot Kit
C17111000	Flue exhaust spigot kit-ReplaceC17100340
C17200010	Adapter Plate
C17200070	Left Heat Exchanger Gasket
C17200081	Right Heat Exchanger Gasket
C17200090	Burner Gasket
C17200170	Heat Exchanger Insulation
C17200240	Gasket
C17200620	Ignitor Gasket
C17200630	M6 x 10 STAS 10818 Screw
C17203011	28(F) x 1(M) Union - replaces C17203001
C17204000	Flow/Return Thermistor
C17205000	Pump Valve
C17206000	Pump - 95906516
C17225001	Exhaust Clamp
C17231000	C55 Burner Kit - Replaces C17201001
C17232000	Burner Kit C40C40PC55P-ReplacesC13201000
C17233001	Flue Exhaust Tube Kit-ReplacesC17224001
C17234000	Ignitor Kit - Replaces C17229000
C17235000	Left Heat Ex.Cover Kit-ReplacesC17200050
C17236000	Right Heat ExchCover Kit(Repl.C17200060)
C17237000	Flue Stat Kit
C17238000	Flow Pipe Kit - replaces C17200160
C17239000	Return Pipe 1 Kit - replaces C17200120
C17240000	Return Pipe 2 Kit replacesC17200140 C172
C17241000	Condensate Trap Kit - Replaces C17207004
C17300050	M5 x 12 Special Screw
C17300070	Gasket
C17300080	Gasket
C17300090	C55P Gas Injector
C17300100	Adaptor (Flange)
C17300110	Gasket
C17300120	M4 x 20 Special Screw
C17300180	M4x28 Screw
C17300200	M4 x 12 Special Screw -ReplacesC17300060
C17301000	C40-C55- C90 & C110 Fan KIT
C17304000	Union
C17309000	Gas Pipe Kit - Replaces C17300010
C17315000	JERSEY Gas Valve Adapter
C17400090	Potentiometer Knob
C17402000	Control Panel (Fascia)
C17405000	TERMINAL BLOCK 1

C17416000	S L Plate - Relay PCB.
C17417000	Outside Temperature Sensor - (C55)
C17419000	Ignition Lead
C17420000	Control Panel Box
C17427000	Potentiometers Link
C17429000	Control Panel Kit
C17430000	Control Block Kit Pre-Set C40-55/55P
C17432000	Fascia Display - Replaces C17400130
C17437000	LOCKOUT BOX RIBON CABLE
C17438000	Lockout Relay Box - Replaces C17434000
C17439000	FAN ADAPTOR
C17464000	Second thermal fuse
C17467000	HARNESS COMPLETE
C17469000	Fan Harness Adapter
C34015000	Gas Valve Kit
C34100020	C90 and C110 Special Screw
C34100050	Left Side Panel
C34100060	Right Side Panel
C34100070	Bottom pannel
C34100090	Back Panel
C34100100	Left Cabinet Back Bracket
C34100110	Right Cabinet Back Bracket
C34100120	Air Spigot Gasket
C34100130	C90/110 Cabinet gasket
C34100140	Control Panel Gasket
C34102000	Cabinet Door
C34103000	Control Panel Box Bracket
C34104000	Flue Outlet Bracket
C34105000	Air Inlet Spigot
C34111000	Top Panel KIT
C34200050	Right Hand Condensate Hose 510mm
C34200060	Short Flue Hose
C34200070	Pipe
C34200140	Flow Pipe 7
C34200390	Hose
C34205000	Check Valve
C34207000	Coupler
C34209000	3 way Valve
C34210000	Tee
C34211000	Reducer
C34212000	Elbow FP 12 20 18
C34215000	Flow pipe 1 left Kit
C34215001	Flow pipe 1 right Kit
C34216000	Kit Flow Pipe 2 Left
C34216001	Kit Flow Pipe 2 Right
C34217000	KIT Flow Pipe 3 RIGHT
C34218000	Flow pipe 4 right Kit
C34219000	KIT Flow Pipe SPA
C34220000	KIT Return Pipe 1 LEFT
C34220001	B34303000n Pipe 1 RIGHT

C34221000	Return pipe kit
C34228000	Condensate Trap Kit - Replaces C34203000
C34229001	C90/110 Exhaust Tube - ReplacesC34204003
C34230000	Vent Piping Kit-ReplacesC34200240-250-26
C34234000	R Flow B Kit
C34301001	KIT Gas Pipe 1 RIGHT
C34302000	KIT Gas Pipe 1 LEFT
C34303000	KIT Gas Pipes
C34401000	Wiring Loom/C90 - 110
C34411000	Potentiometer and Wiring Assy- C34429000
C34420000	Control Panel Kit
C34421000	Front Fascia Display
C34422000	SL Kit - relay PCB
ESI010015	Fastening Washer
ESI010400	Filling KIT
ESI010500	22 (compr.) Lockshield Valve [wheel]
ESI011200	Flexible Hose
ESI011300	12 LITRE RED HEATING EXPANSION VESSEL
ESI011600	Lifestyle Programmer
ESI012300	Pressure Gauge D50 0/6bar G1/4inch(RAD)
ESI030001	T4.2x19 Screw
ESI031100	22mm Auto By Pass - Replaces ESI010300
ESI090300	Nipple
ESI090400	Reducer
KSI12500020	KESTON SPA LABEL
KSI12500032	Spa 125 Packing Set
KSI12500070	DATA BADGE
KSI12500090	DHW LABEL
KSI12500100	CWS LABEL
KSI12500110	T & P LABEL
KSI12500120	COIL FLOW LABEL
KSI12500130	COIL RETURN LABEL
KSI12500140	SECONDARY/DRAIN OFF LABEL
KSI12501001	8 ltr DHW Exp Vessel-ReplacesKSI12501000
KSI12503000	THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY Imit 542732
KSI12504000	T & P RELIEF ASSEMBLY (22mm)
KSI12504001	T & P RELIEF ASSEMBLY (15mm)
KSI12505000	TUNDISH
KSI12506000	COLD WATER MANIFOLD SET
KSI12506010	6 Bar Press. Valve-ReplacesKSI125600600
KSI12507001	MOTORISED VALVE 2-PORT 22mm
KSI12507002	MOTORISED VALVE 2-PORT 28mm
KSI12509000	Dual Conrolled Thermostat
KSI12510000	Tundish 15-22 compression
KSI12511000	IMMERSION HEATER - Replaces KSI12511001
KSI15002000	Kits SPA 150
KSI20001000	12ltr DHW Exp.Vessel-ReplacesKSI20001001
KSI30002000	COLD WATER MANIFOLD SET
KSI30003000	Exp. Vessel 19 Litre-ReplacesKSI30001001
KSI40002000	COLD WATER MANIFOLD SET

KSIR12003000	Expansion Vessel Support
KSIR12004000	Expansion Vessel Clamp
KSIR12006000	KBS-001 Immersion Dual Thermostat
KSIR12009000	Flexible Braided Hose
KSIR12010002	UV3 KIT for QSPA
KSIR12011000	Immersion Heater
M0217100	Safety Valve 3bar 1/2M
M0217101	3 BAR PRV
M0217220	Switch
M0255050	Rig Controller.AX5200
M0255110	1inch Check Valve
M0255510	M14 x 1 Union Nut
M0255520	O Ring
M0255670	qDuet Check Piece
M045502100	Balance Header
M04550299	Balance Header
MAT11131	TUBE - PVC CLEAR 6.8DIA x 1.25 WALL
Q10H002000	Wall Bracket Kit
Q10H004000	Cabinet Cover Assembly Kit Q28H
Q10H006000	Condensate Trap Kit
Q10H007000	Return Pipe Kit
Q10H008000	Gas Pipe Assembly
Q10H010000	Terminal Block Set
Q10H013000	Flow Pipe KIT
Q10H014000	Return Pipe KIT
Q10H100010	Cabinet Gasket
Q10H100050	Q28h - GC/SN Label
Q10H100051	Q28hP - GC/SN Label
Q10H401000	Harness
Q10S006000	Wall Bracket Kit
Q10S008000	Cabinet Cover Assembly Kit Q28S
Q10S009000	Ignitor Kit - Replaces Q10S203000
Q10S010000	Burner Kit NG/LPG Q28H-Q28S
Q10S011000	Heat Exchanger Assembly
Q10S012000	Flue Exhaust Lower Sealing Kit
Q10S013000	Flue Exhaust Upper Sealing Kit
Q10S015000	Safety Valve Pipe Kit
Q10S016000	Condensate Trap Kit
Q10S017000	Upstream Return Pipe Kit
Q10S019000	Gas Pipe Assembly
Q10S020000	Transformer Support Kit
Q10S021000	Control Panel Cover
Q10S023000	Control PCB Plastic Housing
Q10S024000	Terminal Block Set
Q10S026000	Q28s & Q28h NG Gas Valve Kit
Q10S027000	Q28s & Q28h LPG Gas Valve Kit
Q10S028000	Q28S&H NG TO Q28S&H LPG CONVERSION KIT
Q10S029000	Q28S&H LPG TO Q28S&H NG CONVERSION KIT
Q10S031000	Flow Pipe KIT
Q10S032000	Return Pipe 1 KIT

Q10S033000	Return Pipe 2 KIT
Q10S034000	Gas Pipe KIT
Q10S039000	Q28S/H PCB KIT NG
Q10S039001	Q28S/H PCB KIT LPG
Q10S100010	Cabinet Gasket
Q10S100020	Panel Gasket
Q10S100050	Illustrated Wiring diagram
Q10S100060	Q28s - GC/SN Label
Q10S100061	Q28s - GC/SN Label
Q10S100070	Screw M5x12
Q10S200080	Airing Hose 700LG
Q10S200090	Screw M4x16
Q10S200100	Washer
Q10S200120	O-ring
Q10S200220	Condensate trap gasket
Q10S204000	Exhaust Tube
Q10S205000	Heat Exchanger Insulation
Q10S207000	Flow Overheat Stat
Q10S208000	Flow/Return Thermistor
Q10S209000	Flue Thermistor
Q10S210000	Pump - 59506268
Q10S301001	FAN DSB1265-15 (077452-10) TORIN
Q10S400020	Support (PCB)
Q10S400030	Cover (PCB)
Q10S400080	Screw M4x16
Q10S400090	Screw M4x17
Q10S400100	Spacer M3x8
Q10S404000	Harness
RSI010800	Clamp 22
RSI010900	Cold Water Pipe(low press)1 qDuet120;150
RSI011000	Cold Water Pipe(low press)2 qDuet120;150
RSI011100	Relief Valve Exhaust Pipe 1 qDuet120;150
RSI011200	Relief Valve Exhaust Pipe 2 qDuet120;150
RSI011300	Boiler Return Pipe 1 - qDuet120;150
RSI011400	Boiler Return Pipe 2 - qDuet120;150
RSI011500	Boiler Flow Pipe 1 - qDuet120;150
RSI011600	Boiler Flow Pipe 2 - qDuet120;150
RSI011700	Boiler Flow Pipe 3 - qDuet120-150
RSI011800	Hot Water Pipe - qDuet120;150
RSI011900	Cold Water Supply Pipe(high press)
RSI020200	Rp1/2" Plug
RSI030600	Cold Water Pipe (low press) 1 - qDuet210
RSI030700	Cold Water Pipe (low press) 2 - qDuet210
RSI030800	Relief Valve Exhaust Pipe 1 - qDuet210
RSI030900	Relief Valve Exhaust Pipe 2 - qDuet210
RSI031000	Boiler Return Pipe 1 - qDuet210
RSI031100	Boiler Return Pipe 2 - qDuet210
RSI031200	Boiler Flow Pipe 1 - qDuet210
RSI031300	Boiler Flow Pipe 2 - qDuet210
RSI031400	Boiler Flow Pipe 3 - qDuet210

RSI031500	Hot Water Pipe - qDuet210
RSI031600	Cold Water Supply Pipe (high press) 210
RSI060200	Sensing Pocket
SP18104000	Collector Inter-Connector
SP18202000	Hydro-block (for Solar Panels)
SP18402000	Solar Expansion vessel 18 litre
SP18405000	Solar Expansion vessel 25 litre
SP18407000	Vessel fixing bracket